June 17, 2011

Alabama Public Service Commission
Post Office Box 304260
Montgomery, Alabama 36130

Re: Docket 18148

In accordance with the rules and regulations governing application of
energy cost recovery rate, enclosed is a report showing the current status of
energy cost as of May 31, 2011. Consistent with the Commission’s rules on
e-filing, the original and one copy are being sent under separate cover.

Sincerely,

o~

Nick Sellers

NCS/jcj

Enclosure



ALABAMA POWER COMPANY
RATE ECR
Energy Cost
May 2011

Steam Power (Account 501)
Barry Steam Plant
Gadsden Steam Plant
Gaston Steam Plant - Unit #5
Gorgas Steam Plant
Greene County Steam Plant
Miller Steam Plant
Total
Nuclear Power (Account 518)
Farley Nuclear Plant
Other Power Generation (Account 547)

Purchases and Sales (Accounts 555 and 447)

Southern Electric Generating Company
Southern Company Pool:

Purchases from Assoc. & Non-Assoc.

Sales to Assoc. & Non-Assoc.
Purchase Power Agreements (CNP - PPA)
Miscellaneous:
Purchases
Sales
Total
Hedging Activity (Accounts 547 and 456)
Net Gain/Loss on Hedge Activity
Carrying Cost
Total Energy Cost

Hydro Generation

Actual Cost

$ 21,889,860
931,276
16,813,811
21,743,919
5,832,464
33,742,662

100,953,992

Schedule 1

Actual MWH

491,932
21,707
538,677
551,366
157,221
1,428,021

8,261,106

3,188,924

32,767,226

1,293,714

8,971,975

5,468,948
(25,920,826)
457,150

801,286
(2,448)

928,457

(10,223,915)

297,820

97,240
(798,244)
8,447

7,606
(58)

3,046,834

(387,189)

61,232

0

$ 134,866,475

0

5,023,906

184,791




Residential

Commercial

Industrial

Street and Highway Lighting
Interdepartmental
Municipalities

Cooperatives

AMEA

Sales to Other Utilities

Total Booked Energy Sales

Unbilled Energy Sales Adjustment

ALABAMA POWER COMPANY

Schedule 2

RATE ECR
Energy Sales (MWH)
May 2011
Actual
Subject to
Rate ECR Total
1,434,171 1,434,171
1,214,677 1,214,677
1,856,800 1,856,800
18,750 18,750
305 305
- 41,826
- 34,945
- 268,703
4,524,703 4,870,177
389,734




Schedule 3

ALABAMA POWER COMPANY

RATE ECR
OVER/(UNDER) RECOVERED ENERGY COST AS OF
May 31, 2011
Total energy cost for the Month (Schedule 1) $ 134,866,475
Less:

Energy cost applicable to wholesale sales 2,075,464
Energy cost applicable to AMEA 6,971,609

Energy cost recovered in long term contract sales to
other utilities 0
9,047,073
Plus: Emission Allowance Cost/Revenue (Net) 810,056
Energy cost recoverable under Rate ECR 126,629,458
Energy cost recovered under Rate ECR 105,205,812

Energy cost over/(under) recovered through operation of Rate ECR
for May 2011 (21,423,646)

Over/(Under) recovered energy cost applicable to Rate ECR
as of April 30, 2011 (1,807,268)

Accumulated over/(under) recovered energy cost applicable to Rate ECR
as of May 31, 2011 $ (23,230,914)
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