

June 17, 2011

Alabama Public Service Commission Post Office Box 304260 Montgomery, Alabama 36130

Re: Docket 18148

In accordance with the rules and regulations governing application of energy cost recovery rate, enclosed is a report showing the current status of energy cost as of May 31, 2011. Consistent with the Commission's rules on e-filing, the original and one copy are being sent under separate cover.

Sincerely,

1 Jalle

Nick Sellers

NCS/jcj

Enclosure

Schedule 1

### ALABAMA POWER COMPANY RATE ECR Energy Cost May 2011

	Actual Cost	Actual MWH
Steam Power (Account 501)		
Barry Steam Plant Gadsden Steam Plant Gaston Steam Plant - Unit #5 Gorgas Steam Plant Greene County Steam Plant Miller Steam Plant	\$21,889,860 931,276 16,813,811 21,743,919 5,832,464 33,742,662	491,932 21,707 538,677 551,366 157,221 1,428,021
Total	100,953,992	3,188,924
Nuclear Power (Account 518)		
Farley Nuclear Plant	8,261,106	1,293,714
Other Power Generation (Account 547)	32,767,226	928,457
Purchases and Sales (Accounts 555 and 447)		
Southern Electric Generating Company Southern Company Pool:	8,971,975	297,820
Purchases from Assoc. & Non-Assoc. Sales to Assoc. & Non-Assoc. Purchase Power Agreements (CNP - PPA) Miscellaneous:	5,468,948 (25,920,826) 457,150	97,240 (798,244) 8,447
Purchases Sales	801,286 (2,448)	7,606 (58)
Total	(10,223,915)	(387,189)
Hedging Activity (Accounts 547 and 456)		
Net Gain/Loss on Hedge Activity	3,046,834	0
Carrying Cost	61,232	0_
Total Energy Cost	\$ 134,866,475	5,023,906
Hydro Generation		184,791

### Schedule 2

## ALABAMA POWER COMPANY RATE ECR Energy Sales (MWH) May 2011

	Actual	
	Subject to Rate ECR	Total
		TOLAI
Residential	1,434,171	1,434,171
Commercial	1,214,677	1,214,677
Industrial	1,856,800	1,856,800
Street and Highway Lighting	18,750	18,750
Interdepartmental	305	305
Municipalities	-	41,826
Cooperatives	-	34,945
AMEA	-	268,703
Sales to Other Utilities		
Total Booked Energy Sales	4,524,703	4,870,177
Unbilled Energy Sales Adjustment	389,734	

### Schedule 3

# ALABAMA POWER COMPANY RATE ECR OVER/(UNDER) RECOVERED ENERGY COST AS OF May 31, 2011

Total energy cost for the Month (Schedule 1)	\$ 134,866,475
Less:	
Energy cost applicable to wholesale sales	2,075,464
Energy cost applicable to AMEA	6,971,609
Energy cost recovered in long term contract sales to other utilities	 0
	 9,047,073
Plus: Emission Allowance Cost/Revenue (Net)	 810,056
Energy cost recoverable under Rate ECR	126,629,458
Energy cost recovered under Rate ECR	 105,205,812
Energy cost over/(under) recovered through operation of Rate ECR	
for May 2011	 (21,423,646)
Over/(Under) recovered energy cost applicable to Rate ECR as of April 30, 2011	 (1,807,268)
Accumulated over/(under) recovered energy cost applicable to Rate ECR as of May 31, 2011	\$ (23,230,914)